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2024 Boys 5A Section Championships - 2/22/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Cut: 1:43.19

Sect: 1:36.96 2022S

Peterson Tung Welle Holm

Pool: 1:35.76 2009P

Vestrum,K.Weimer,McGrath,Esbornsson

  Team Relay Finals Time

Championship Heat

AMLSC-MN1 1:41.37

Wilwerding, Alex 11 Anderson, Sevrin 11

Robischon, Jacob 12 Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen 11

25.94 27.89 23.4424.10

ADLKS2 1:44.36

Swenson, Blake 11 Erickson, Ryan 12

Anderson, Bjorn 11 Barberg, Micah 12

25.40 29.26 23.1826.52

AFERG3 1:44.59

Hansen, Reece 10 Strande, Ethan 9

Rott, Logan 12 Kwapinski, Jaden 9

26.07 30.47 22.3625.69

AALEX-MN4 1:46.04

Crowser, Andrew 12 Wacek, Andy 9

Kietzmann, Micah 8 Iverson, Zachary A 10

27.47 29.17 23.6825.72

APKRP5 1:54.67

Schiller, Carter 10 Martin, Dash 12

Kaufenberg, Leo 11 Hoogakker, Gabriel 10

27.82 31.49 27.6227.74

AMORR6 2:02.20

Coler, William 9 Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11

Schultz, Aaden 8 VanEps, Paxton 12

29.35 34.37 25.9732.51

ATRF-MN7 2:04.86

Martell, Liam JR Smith, Luke 7

Dagg, Andy FR Smith, Nathan JR

31.00 42.89 25.1225.85

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Cut: 1:43.19

Sect: 1:36.96 2022S

Peterson Tung Welle Holm

Pool: 1:35.76 2009P

Vestrum,K.Weimer,McGrath,Esbornsson

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AMLSC-MN1 1:42.10

Wilwerding, Alex 11 Anderson, Sevrin 11

Robischon, Jacob 12 Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen 11

26.04 27.96 23.5024.60

AFERG2 1:46.97

Hansen, Reece 10 Strande, Ethan 9

Rott, Logan 12 Kwapinski, Jaden 9

26.47 31.50 22.8426.16

AALEX-MN3 1:47.69

Crowser, Andrew 12 Wacek, Andy 9

Kietzmann, Micah 8 Iverson, Zachary A 10

27.44 30.45 23.7926.01

ADLKS4 1:50.71

Swenson, Blake 11 Erickson, Ryan 12

Anderson, Bjorn 11 Barberg, Micah 12

26.96 33.00 24.4826.27

APKRP5 1:54.45

Schiller, Carter 10 Martin, Dash 12

Kaufenberg, Leo 11 Hoogakker, Gabriel 10

27.54 32.03 26.7328.15

AMORR6 2:04.05

Coler, William 9 Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11

Schultz, Aaden 8 VanEps, Paxton 12

30.03 35.12 25.1933.71

ATRF-MN7 2:04.96

Martell, Liam JR Smith, Luke 7

Dagg, Andy FR Smith, Nathan JR

31.65 42.01 25.2626.04

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Cut: 1:50.36

Sect: 1:42.75 2021S Carter Larson

Pool: 1:43.25 2023P Micah Davis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

ALEX-MN 11Running, Cooper1 1:47.94

24.18 26.30 29.1928.27

FERG 10Tuel, Matthew2 1:51.09

24.98 27.39 29.5429.18

MLSC-MN 10Van Beck, Thatcher3 1:52.21

25.18 27.78 29.7729.48

FERG 10Votava, Landon4 1:54.10

25.22 28.55 30.4829.85

MLSC-MN 8Leslie, Hunter5 1:58.54

26.19 28.95 31.9831.42

MLSC-MN 9Stumler, Sullivan6 2:01.99

28.26 31.51 30.2931.93

ALEX-MN 9Bumgarner, Carson7 2:07.20

28.99 32.40 32.8133.00

ALEX-MN 7Wimmer, Eli8 2:12.61

29.22 34.31 33.8135.27

Consolation Heat

MORR 11Just, Isaac9 2:07.41

27.64 31.60 33.8134.36

ALEX-MN 11Abell, Cayden10 2:09.72

28.02 32.30 34.0635.34

MLSC-MN 9Felling, Aiden11 2:09.87

29.18 33.18 33.6833.83

PKRP 9Thorson, Christian12 2:09.93

29.69 33.31 32.8034.13

TRF-MN JRSmith, Nathan13 2:11.86

29.84 34.04 32.6935.29

DLKS 11McLeod, Tony14 2:14.87

30.07 33.72 35.6135.47

FERG 8Votava, Keaton15 2:21.61

31.88 35.76 36.4637.51

DLKS 08Runyan, Simon16 2:21.92

31.10 35.70 36.6538.47

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Cut: 1:50.36

Sect: 1:42.75 2021S Carter Larson

Pool: 1:43.25 2023P Micah Davis

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 10Van Beck, Thatcher1 1:53.36

26.22 28.52 29.2029.42

ALEX-MN 11Running, Cooper2 1:53.56

25.92 28.14 29.9229.58

MLSC-MN 8Leslie, Hunter3 1:57.26

26.23 29.08 31.2530.70

FERG 10Tuel, Matthew4 1:59.74

27.17 30.66 30.3331.58

MLSC-MN 9Stumler, Sullivan5 1:59.92

28.23 30.96 29.3731.36

FERG 10Votava, Landon6 2:00.89

26.69 30.56 31.2032.44

ALEX-MN 9Bumgarner, Carson7 2:07.31

28.90 33.12 32.4932.80

ALEX-MN 7Wimmer, Eli8 2:08.02

27.91 32.64 33.0934.38

MORR 11Just, Isaac9 2:08.93

28.00 32.39 34.1834.36

PKRP 9Thorson, Christian10 2:09.32

29.47 33.59 31.7034.56

ALEX-MN 11Abell, Cayden11 2:09.53

27.92 31.87 34.5035.24

MLSC-MN 9Felling, Aiden12 2:10.26

29.63 33.53 32.7634.34

DLKS 11McLeod, Tony13 2:12.55

28.63 32.41 36.2435.27

TRF-MN JRSmith, Nathan14 2:15.30

29.49 34.04 35.2236.55

DLKS 08Runyan, Simon15 2:21.35

31.19 34.72 37.4637.98

FERG 8Votava, Keaton16 2:22.38

31.00 35.22 37.8438.32

FERG 12Braun, Mason17 2:23.31

30.14 37.23 37.0238.92

TRF-MN 7Smith, Luke18 2:36.58

35.69 40.94 39.7240.23

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Cut: 2:05.62

Sect: 1:55.85 2019S Mack Sathre

Pool: 1:55.37 2009P Jared Anderson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

MLSC-MN 12Robischon, Jacob1 2:03.36

26.00 30.72 29.4637.18

FERG 9Kwapinski, Jaden*2 2:06.11

26.67 31.69 29.7338.02

ALEX-MN 9Wacek, Andy*2 2:06.11

28.24 32.10 29.5336.24
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2024 Boys 5A Section Championships - 2/22/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Championship Heat ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

PKRP 10Schiller, Carter4 2:13.55

27.96 32.71 33.2639.62

MLSC-MN 10Fleischhacker, Nolan5 2:14.12

29.51 36.46 29.6138.54

DLKS 11Anderson, Bjorn6 2:16.19

28.04 35.45 32.5040.20

ALEX-MN 12Meece, Mark C7 2:18.67

29.59 34.04 33.2941.75

ALEX-MN 9Dummer, Keaton8 2:20.40

28.62 35.17 34.5442.07

Consolation Heat

FERG 7Tuel, Lucas9 2:20.57

29.95 33.81 31.0145.80

PKRP 12Martin, Dash10 2:22.64

29.54 37.57 33.8941.64

DLKS 08Mathiason, Ben11 2:23.27

32.47 37.91 30.9341.96

MLSC-MN 12Olmschenk, Zander12 2:30.83

31.65 38.83 37.4942.86

MLSC-MN 8Radjenovich, Graham13 2:36.75

32.99 42.03 34.1147.62

DLKS 09Rootham, Dominic14 2:39.08

35.15 42.87 35.7245.34

ALEX-MN 10Overshiner, Micah--- DQ

31.45 39.61 34.7947.10

FERG 9Rott, Isaac--- DQ

35.84 44.66 36.7649.82

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Cut: 2:05.62

Sect: 1:55.85 2019S Mack Sathre

Pool: 1:55.37 2009P Jared Anderson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 12Robischon, Jacob1 2:06.02

25.59 32.21 30.0738.15

FERG 9Kwapinski, Jaden2 2:11.27

27.37 33.48 30.5039.92

PKRP 10Schiller, Carter3 2:14.02

27.98 33.48 32.3440.22

ALEX-MN 9Wacek, Andy4 2:14.21

30.37 34.38 31.9637.50

MLSC-MN 10Fleischhacker, Nolan5 2:15.30

30.39 35.54 30.9038.47

ALEX-MN 9Dummer, Keaton6 2:19.20

27.92 35.19 33.3342.76

ALEX-MN 12Meece, Mark C7 2:19.33

28.40 34.11 34.5442.28

DLKS 11Anderson, Bjorn8 2:20.42

29.79 36.82 33.6340.18

FERG 7Tuel, Lucas9 2:21.44

29.90 34.31 31.5245.71

DLKS 08Mathiason, Ben10 2:22.56

32.41 38.50 31.6340.02

PKRP 12Martin, Dash11 2:23.38

29.86 37.70 34.4041.42

MLSC-MN 12Olmschenk, Zander12 2:28.28

30.50 38.46 36.2343.09

ALEX-MN 10Overshiner, Micah13 2:32.85

30.08 39.98 35.4847.31

MLSC-MN 8Radjenovich, Graham14 2:35.41

31.09 39.12 35.1850.02

DLKS 09Rootham, Dominic15 2:39.54

34.54 45.56 35.1744.27

FERG 9Rott, Isaac16 2:42.48

34.85 42.87 35.7948.97

MORR 8Schultz, Aaden17 2:48.96

34.27 42.72 37.9853.99

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Cut: 22.63

Sect: 20.81 2022S Nic Welle

Pool: 20.59 2008P Erik Esbjornsson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

ALEX-MN 12Peterson, Eric1 21.96

DLKS 11Swenson, Blake2 22.12

MLSC-MN 11Eveslage, Grant3 22.89

TRF-MN FRDagg, Andy*4 22.90

DLKS 12Erickson, Ryan*4 22.90

ALEX-MN 10Newman, Adison6 23.44

DLKS 12Barberg, Micah7 23.84

MLSC-MN 9Stangler, Samuel8 24.19

Consolation Heat

ALEX-MN 10Iverson, Zachary A9 24.18

ALEX-MN 8Kietzmann, Micah10 24.19

TRF-MN JRMartell, Liam11 24.78

FERG 12Blondeau, Adrian12 24.81

FERG 9Strande, Ethan13 24.85

MLSC-MN 11Zink, Isaiah14 24.88

FERG 9Carlson, Gabe15 25.00

MLSC-MN 9Bierschbach, Anthony16 25.15

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Cut: 22.63

Sect: 20.81 2022S Nic Welle

Pool: 20.59 2008P Erik Esbjornsson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALEX-MN 12Peterson, Eric1 22.79

DLKS 11Swenson, Blake2 22.92

MLSC-MN 11Eveslage, Grant3 23.00

ALEX-MN 10Newman, Adison4 23.50

TRF-MN FRDagg, Andy5 23.55

DLKS 12Erickson, Ryan6 23.66

MLSC-MN 9Stangler, Samuel7 24.01

DLKS 12Barberg, Micah8 24.12

ALEX-MN 8Kietzmann, Micah9 24.36

ALEX-MN 10Iverson, Zachary A10 24.38

MLSC-MN 11Zink, Isaiah11 24.75

FERG 12Blondeau, Adrian12 24.79

MLSC-MN 9Bierschbach, Anthony13 25.04

FERG 9Carlson, Gabe14 25.09

FERG 9Strande, Ethan15 25.20

TRF-MN JRMartell, Liam16 25.27

MORR 12VanEps, Paxton17 25.57

DLKS 10Mathiason, Henry18 25.86

MORR 9Coler, William19 26.11

MORR 9Demetriou, Leo20 26.92

PKRP 10Hoogakker, Gabriel21 27.29

FERG 9Jefferson, Armon22 28.40

PKRP 10Carvalho, Murilo23 28.59

TRF-MNWalseth, Carson24 28.78

TRF-MN 8Smith, William25 29.72

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Cut: Top 4

Sect: 498.45 2014S Reid Magnuson

Pool: 498.45 2014P Reid Magnuson

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ALEX-MN 10Kavanagh, Kyler1 471.10

MLSC-MN 10Stalboerger, Andrue2 411.65

ALEX-MN 9Muscha, Krew3 372.60

DLKS 09Lundberg, Lucas4 324.40

DLKS 12Yliniemi, Lane5 311.65

MLSC-MN 10Olmschenk, Zaron6 283.15

MLSC-MN 8Graves, Treivyn7 267.30

DLKS 11Jensen, Carson8 237.05

MORR 11Pew, Carter9 228.70

DLKS 11Trowbridge, Neil10 205.40

FERG 12Nuss, William11 190.05

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Cut: 55.21

Sect: 51.01 2022S Nic Welle

Pool: 50.53 2023P Micah Davis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

MLSC-MN 12Robischon, Jacob1 54.67

25.25 29.42

MLSC-MN 11Anderson, Sevrin2 56.09

25.63 30.46

FERG 10Hansen, Reece3 57.57

26.33 31.24

FERG 12Rott, Logan4 57.65

26.44 31.21

MLSC-MN 11Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen5 57.66

27.21 30.45

FERG 9Kwapinski, Jaden6 58.49

26.93 31.56

ALEX-MN 10Newman, Adison7 59.32

28.16 31.16

ALEX-MN 9Peterson, Gavin8 1:00.95

27.85 33.10

Consolation Heat

ALEX-MN 8Kietzmann, Micah9 1:00.86

29.47 31.39
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Results
Consolation Heat ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

PKRP 11Kaufenberg, Leo10 1:01.81

28.94 32.87

ALEX-MN 9Dummer, Keaton11 1:02.21

28.96 33.25

FERG 7Tuel, Lucas12 1:02.47

30.04 32.43

DLKS 10Mack, Alex13 1:03.20

28.77 34.43

MLSC-MN 9Bierschbach, Anthony14 1:11.70

30.91 40.79

PKRP 10Carvalho, Murilo15 1:13.88

33.98 39.90

MORR 8Schultz, Aaden16 1:16.96

35.76 41.20

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Cut: 55.21

Sect: 51.01 2022S Nic Welle

Pool: 50.53 2023P Micah Davis

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 12Robischon, Jacob1 56.50

26.23 30.27

MLSC-MN 11Anderson, Sevrin2 57.47

25.99 31.48

MLSC-MN 11Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen3 58.59

27.72 30.87

FERG 12Rott, Logan4 59.68

27.32 32.36

ALEX-MN 9Peterson, Gavin5 59.84

26.48 33.36

FERG 9Kwapinski, Jaden6 1:00.38

27.96 32.42

FERG 10Hansen, Reece7 1:00.46

27.15 33.31

ALEX-MN 10Newman, Adison8 1:00.76

28.16 32.60

ALEX-MN 8Kietzmann, Micah9 1:01.68

29.14 32.54

DLKS 10Mack, Alex10 1:02.78

28.24 34.54

PKRP 11Kaufenberg, Leo11 1:02.90

28.58 34.32

ALEX-MN 9Dummer, Keaton12 1:03.03

28.45 34.58

FERG 7Tuel, Lucas13 1:03.26

30.03 33.23

MLSC-MN 9Bierschbach, Anthony14 1:09.85

29.65 40.20

PKRP 10Carvalho, Murilo15 1:14.31

35.21 39.10

MORR 8Schultz, Aaden16 1:17.35

34.53 42.82

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Cut: 49.49

Sect: 46.46 2021S Nic Welle

Pool: 46.38 2003P Jason Timmer

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

ALEX-MN 12Peterson, Eric1 48.24

23.22 25.02

DLKS 12Erickson, Ryan2 49.98

23.95 26.03

MLSC-MN 11Eveslage, Grant3 51.06

24.17 26.89

TRF-MN FRDagg, Andy4 51.11

23.87 27.24

MLSC-MN 11Wilwerding, Alex5 51.82

24.71 27.11

MLSC-MN 11Zink, Isaiah*6 53.70

25.74 27.96

MLSC-MN 9Stangler, Samuel*6 53.70

25.18 28.52

ALEX-MN 12Crowser, Andrew8 54.49

25.19 29.30

Consolation Heat

ALEX-MN 10Iverson, Zachary A9 54.22

25.65 28.57

ALEX-MN 10Kosters, Camden B10 54.37

26.01 28.36

FERG 12Blondeau, Adrian11 55.98

26.68 29.30

MORR 11Just, Isaac12 58.28

28.22 30.06

DLKS 10Mathiason, Henry13 58.75

28.10 30.65

DLKS 11Morrison, Brian14 58.88

27.91 30.97

DLKS 08Barberg, Andrew15 1:02.79

29.36 33.43

MORR 9Demetriou, Leo16 1:03.23

29.32 33.91

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Cut: 49.49

Sect: 46.46 2021S Nic Welle

Pool: 46.38 2003P Jason Timmer

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALEX-MN 12Peterson, Eric1 49.94

23.93 26.01

MLSC-MN 11Eveslage, Grant2 51.19

24.32 26.87

DLKS 12Erickson, Ryan3 51.70

25.20 26.50

MLSC-MN 11Wilwerding, Alex4 51.94

24.64 27.30

TRF-MN FRDagg, Andy5 51.96

24.41 27.55

MLSC-MN 9Stangler, Samuel6 53.03

25.40 27.63

MLSC-MN 11Zink, Isaiah7 53.74

25.68 28.06

ALEX-MN 12Crowser, Andrew8 54.38

25.53 28.85

ALEX-MN 10Iverson, Zachary A9 54.43

25.67 28.76

FERG 12Blondeau, Adrian10 55.28

26.38 28.90

ALEX-MN 10Kosters, Camden B11 55.38

26.21 29.17

DLKS 11Morrison, Brian12 58.64

28.00 30.64

DLKS 10Mathiason, Henry13 58.76

28.44 30.32

MORR 11Just, Isaac14 59.24

28.20 31.04

DLKS 08Barberg, Andrew15 1:02.25

28.92 33.33

MORR 9Demetriou, Leo16 1:03.11

30.16 32.95

PKRP 8Mittness, Jack17 1:03.73

29.80 33.93

FERG 9Anderson, Riley18 1:03.84

29.94 33.90

FERG 9Jefferson, Armon19 1:04.93

31.72 33.21

FERG 9Johnson, Zach20 1:07.73

32.11 35.62

TRF-MN 8Smith, William21 1:07.91

31.89 36.02

TRF-MN SOKrein, Alex22 1:27.65

41.21 46.44

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Cut: 5:06.11

Sect: 4:41.91 2021S Carter Larson

Pool: 4:43.16 2001P Jeff Schneider

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

ALEX-MN 11Running, Cooper1 4:59.07

25.03 27.57 30.5029.63

31.01 31.28 31.28 31.15

31.15 30.47

MLSC-MN 10Van Beck, Thatcher2 5:04.32

26.00 28.32 30.5829.69

31.12 31.50 31.71 31.75

32.24 31.41

FERG 10Tuel, Matthew3 5:06.76

26.03 29.06 30.7830.31

31.45 31.97 31.72 32.10

31.90 31.44

MLSC-MN 10Fleischhacker, Nolan4 5:12.76

26.97 29.63 31.1030.62

32.31 32.31 32.80 33.03

32.82 31.17
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Results
Championship Heat ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

FERG 10Votava, Landon5 5:22.32

27.99 31.52 33.0232.83

32.87 33.51 33.21 33.64

32.55 31.18

MLSC-MN 8Leslie, Hunter6 5:29.13

28.00 30.91 33.4132.41

33.86 33.87 34.60 34.73

34.31 33.03

MLSC-MN 9Stumler, Sullivan7 5:32.92

29.24 32.65 33.6933.42

34.54 34.47 34.40 34.83

34.10 31.58

DLKS 11Anderson, Bjorn8 5:35.47

29.48 32.37 34.2433.64

33.75 34.35 34.72 34.53

35.02 33.37

Consolation Heat

PKRP 9Thorson, Christian9 5:46.32

30.60 33.66 35.0134.99

35.75 35.69 35.96 35.98

35.36 33.32

ALEX-MN 9Bumgarner, Carson10 5:47.14

30.75 34.65 35.9935.79

35.84 35.80 35.22 35.76

34.69 32.65

ALEX-MN 7Wimmer, Eli11 5:52.69

29.34 34.11 36.1535.24

36.62 36.60 36.59 36.61

36.14 35.29

TRF-MN JRSmith, Nathan12 5:54.32

30.33 33.86 35.6535.42

36.82 37.08 36.67 37.27

36.65 34.57

ALEX-MN 9Olson, Tony13 5:55.39

30.65 35.63 36.2536.01

36.22 36.33 36.40 37.29

36.45 34.16

MORR 10Figueroa, Ariel14 6:00.08

32.01 36.22 37.4936.58

36.58 37.10 37.09 36.45

36.49 34.07

DLKS 11McLeod, Tony15 6:21.58

31.73 35.85 38.3937.58

39.00 39.59 40.79 40.97

40.32 37.36

FERG 9Rott, Isaac16 6:24.48

32.44 37.63 38.2938.07

37.86 39.44 42.45 39.73

39.65 38.92

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Cut: 5:06.11

Sect: 4:41.91 2021S Carter Larson

Pool: 4:43.16 2001P Jeff Schneider

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 10Van Beck, Thatcher1 5:07.56

26.43 29.03 31.0030.25

31.44 31.67 32.32 32.29

31.97 31.16

ALEX-MN 11Running, Cooper2 5:16.65

26.60 29.14 32.3030.84

32.65 32.87 32.96 33.25

33.26 32.78

MLSC-MN 10Fleischhacker, Nolan3 5:20.08

27.85 30.24 32.2931.43

32.96 33.10 32.98 33.40

33.36 32.47

FERG 10Tuel, Matthew4 5:22.14

27.04 30.66 32.9331.92

32.81 33.15 33.47 33.64

33.75 32.77

MLSC-MN 8Leslie, Hunter5 5:26.14

27.82 31.08 33.0332.60

33.63 33.84 33.62 34.31

34.06 32.15

FERG 10Votava, Landon6 5:29.20

27.82 32.13 33.1133.14

33.77 34.20 34.45 34.25

34.28 32.05

MLSC-MN 9Stumler, Sullivan7 5:33.72

29.51 32.25 34.5533.44

34.45 34.01 33.84 34.71

34.32 32.64

DLKS 11Anderson, Bjorn8 5:40.83

29.19 32.51 33.7233.77

34.90 35.02 35.56 35.46

35.51 35.19

ALEX-MN 7Wimmer, Eli9 5:47.76

29.40 34.60 34.6035.26

35.36 35.67 37.39 36.23

35.58 33.67

ALEX-MN 9Bumgarner, Carson10 5:49.16

30.69 34.53 35.9036.49

35.99 35.92 35.72 35.74

35.16 33.02

PKRP 9Thorson, Christian11 5:50.34

30.60 34.47 35.6535.29

36.36 36.07 36.78 36.07

35.88 33.17

ALEX-MN 9Olson, Tony12 5:56.09

29.70 33.99 36.0035.34

36.13 36.66 37.44 37.25

37.26 36.32

TRF-MN JRSmith, Nathan13 5:59.40

29.69 33.43 35.5135.36

37.28 37.60 37.81 38.36

38.55 35.81

MORR 10Figueroa, Ariel14 6:06.10

30.91 35.87 37.9436.59

36.97 38.14 39.04 37.53

37.33 35.78

FERG 9Rott, Isaac15 6:18.09

32.93 37.96 40.0539.24

39.33 38.69 38.24 37.83

37.49 36.33

DLKS 11McLeod, Tony16 6:18.88

31.08 35.29 38.0136.76

39.62 39.71 40.45 40.01

40.25 37.70

FERG 9Rasmussen, Sam17 6:28.09

32.92 37.51 39.6338.71

41.03 40.95 40.64 41.17

38.74 36.79

DLKS 08Barberg, Andrew18 6:37.06

33.07 37.33 41.4440.38

40.92 41.12 41.15 41.56

41.58 38.51

DLKS 08Runyan, Simon19 6:41.07

32.45 37.22 41.2440.54

41.91 42.21 42.46 42.35

42.02 38.67

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Cut: 1:32.76

Sect: 1:26.24 2021S

Zhang Larson Larson Maras

Pool: 1:24.14 2009P

Vestrum,K.Weimer,McGrath,Esbornsson

  Team Relay Finals Time

Championship Heat

AALEX-MN1 1:31.64

Newman, Adison 10 Wacek, Andy 9

Running, Cooper 11 Peterson, Eric 12

24.05 23.62 21.2622.71

ADLKS2 1:32.65

Swenson, Blake 11 Anderson, Bjorn 11

Barberg, Micah 12 Erickson, Ryan 12

22.20 24.71 22.2123.53

AMLSC-MN3 1:34.16

Anderson, Sevrin 11 Fleischhacker, Nolan 10

Van Beck, Thatcher 10 Eveslage, Grant 11

23.42 24.53 22.3323.88

AFERG4 1:34.71

Rott, Logan 12 Blondeau, Adrian 12

Votava, Landon 10 Tuel, Matthew 10

24.23 23.98 23.1423.36

ATRF-MN5 1:42.57

Martell, Liam JR Walseth, Carson

Smith, Nathan JR Dagg, Andy FR

25.54 28.62 23.2525.16
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2024 Boys 5A Section Championships - 2/22/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Championship Heat ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

AMORR6 1:44.07

Coler, William 9 Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11

VanEps, Paxton 12 Just, Isaac 11

26.63 25.80 26.0725.57

APKRP7 1:48.44

Kaufenberg, Leo 11 Hoogakker, Gabriel 10

Carvalho, Murilo 10 Thorson, Christian 9

25.17 27.97 26.8728.43

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Cut: 1:32.76

Sect: 1:26.24 2021S

Zhang Larson Larson Maras

Pool: 1:24.14 2009P

Vestrum,K.Weimer,McGrath,Esbornsson

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AALEX-MN1 1:35.26

Newman, Adison 10 Wacek, Andy 9

Running, Cooper 11 Peterson, Eric 12

24.00 24.60 22.0824.58

AMLSC-MN2 1:35.83

Anderson, Sevrin 11 Fleischhacker, Nolan 10

Van Beck, Thatcher 10 Eveslage, Grant 11

24.04 25.13 22.8223.84

AFERG3 1:37.11

Rott, Logan 12 Blondeau, Adrian 12

Votava, Landon 10 Tuel, Matthew 10

24.37 24.27 24.2224.25

ADLKS4 1:37.31

Swenson, Blake 11 Anderson, Bjorn 11

Barberg, Micah 12 Erickson, Ryan 12

23.37 25.44 24.2924.21

ATRF-MN5 1:43.37

Martell, Liam JR Walseth, Carson

Smith, Nathan JR Dagg, Andy FR

25.32 28.09 23.8326.13

AMORR6 1:44.71

Coler, William 9 Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11

VanEps, Paxton 12 Just, Isaac 11

27.16 25.89 26.0925.57

APKRP7 1:48.73

Kaufenberg, Leo 11 Hoogakker, Gabriel 10

Carvalho, Murilo 10 Thorson, Christian 9

25.31 27.84 27.2428.34

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Cut: 56.78

Sect: 52.76 2020S Marcus Benson

Pool: 53.40 2015P Anthony Schwartz

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

DLKS 11Swenson, Blake1 54.88

26.63 28.25

FERG 10Hansen, Reece2 55.75

27.25 28.50

MLSC-MN 11Wilwerding, Alex3 57.10

26.82 30.28

MLSC-MN 11Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen4 58.55

28.62 29.93

ALEX-MN 9Peterson, Gavin5 1:00.89

29.09 31.80

PKRP 10Schiller, Carter6 1:01.66

30.07 31.59

DLKS 12Barberg, Micah7 1:02.13

29.35 32.78

MLSC-MN 10Olmschenk, Zaron8 1:02.39

30.14 32.25

Consolation Heat

ALEX-MN 12Meece, Mark C9 1:01.28

29.85 31.43

ALEX-MN 12Crowser, Andrew10 1:02.09

30.21 31.88

ALEX-MN 11Abell, Cayden11 1:04.41

1:04.41

MORR 9Coler, William12 1:05.13

31.79 33.34

FERG 9Carlson, Gabe13 1:06.64

32.00 34.64

FERG 8Votava, Keaton14 1:09.32

34.18 35.14

MORR 10Figueroa, Ariel15 1:11.58

35.13 36.45

MLSC-MN 8Radjenovich, Graham16 1:11.76

34.69 37.07

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Cut: 56.78

Sect: 52.76 2020S Marcus Benson

Pool: 53.40 2015P Anthony Schwartz

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 11Wilwerding, Alex1 56.42

26.95 29.47

FERG 10Hansen, Reece2 58.35

28.08 30.27

DLKS 11Swenson, Blake3 58.66

28.69 29.97

MLSC-MN 11Toavs-Etcheverry, Macen4 1:00.12

29.47 30.65

ALEX-MN 9Peterson, Gavin5 1:00.67

29.02 31.65

PKRP 10Schiller, Carter6 1:00.72

28.91 31.81

MLSC-MN 10Olmschenk, Zaron7 1:01.22

29.77 31.45

DLKS 12Barberg, Micah8 1:01.65

29.54 32.11

ALEX-MN 12Meece, Mark C9 1:02.05

30.40 31.65

ALEX-MN 12Crowser, Andrew10 1:02.32

30.05 32.27

ALEX-MN 11Abell, Cayden11 1:03.69

30.58 33.11

MORR 9Coler, William12 1:06.20

32.39 33.81

FERG 9Carlson, Gabe13 1:06.89

31.54 35.35

FERG 8Votava, Keaton14 1:10.28

34.05 36.23

MLSC-MN 8Radjenovich, Graham15 1:11.54

34.80 36.74

MORR 10Figueroa, Ariel16 1:11.92

35.45 36.47

PKRP 10Hoogakker, Gabriel17 1:17.76

35.75 42.01

TRF-MNWalseth, Carson18 1:21.05

38.74 42.31

FERG 9Anderson, Riley19 1:22.73

39.68 43.05

TRF-MNBregier, Dylan20 1:43.78

48.76 55.02

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Cut: 1:02.68

Sect: 57.59 2018S Nic Chromey

Pool: 57.15 2009P Jared Anderson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championship Heat

MLSC-MN 11Anderson, Sevrin1 1:01.66

28.07 33.59

ALEX-MN 9Wacek, Andy2 1:03.98

30.26 33.72

FERG 12Rott, Logan3 1:06.44

31.06 35.38

FERG 9Strande, Ethan4 1:07.07

31.25 35.82

ALEX-MN 10Kosters, Camden B5 1:08.94

32.18 36.76

DLKS 08Mathiason, Ben6 1:09.76

32.93 36.83

PKRP 12Martin, Dash7 1:10.91

32.89 38.02

MLSC-MN 12Olmschenk, Zander8 1:11.71

33.71 38.00

Consolation Heat

MLSC-MN 10Stalboerger, Andrue9 1:14.99

35.20 39.79

MORR 11Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio10 1:16.30

36.48 39.82

DLKS 10Mack, Alex11 1:17.41

36.92 40.49

MLSC-MN 9Stalboerger, Mathew12 1:19.31

37.65 41.66

DLKS 09Rootham, Dominic13 1:19.63

38.10 41.53

MORR 11Pew, Carter14 1:22.04

37.51 44.53
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2024 Boys 5A Section Championships - 2/22/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Consolation Heat ...   (#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

ALEX-MN 8Peterson, Eli15 1:22.27

38.16 44.11

ALEX-MN 8Lussenden, Cohen16 1:23.72

39.94 43.78

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Cut: 1:02.68

Sect: 57.59 2018S Nic Chromey

Pool: 57.15 2009P Jared Anderson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLSC-MN 11Anderson, Sevrin1 1:03.35

29.15 34.20

FERG 9Strande, Ethan2 1:07.23

31.50 35.73

ALEX-MN 9Wacek, Andy3 1:07.53

31.36 36.17

FERG 12Rott, Logan4 1:07.82

31.64 36.18

ALEX-MN 10Kosters, Camden B5 1:10.09

32.69 37.40

DLKS 08Mathiason, Ben6 1:10.87

33.66 37.21

MLSC-MN 12Olmschenk, Zander7 1:11.09

33.15 37.94

PKRP 12Martin, Dash8 1:12.47

32.69 39.78

MLSC-MN 10Stalboerger, Andrue9 1:14.27

34.16 40.11

DLKS 10Mack, Alex10 1:16.02

36.26 39.76

MORR 11Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio11 1:16.59

36.43 40.16

MLSC-MN 9Stalboerger, Mathew12 1:19.38

37.51 41.87

ALEX-MN 8Peterson, Eli13 1:21.25

38.48 42.77

MORR 11Pew, Carter14 1:21.36

37.37 43.99

DLKS 09Rootham, Dominic15 1:21.92

38.79 43.13

ALEX-MN 8Lussenden, Cohen16 1:22.23

38.89 43.34

PKRP 8Mittness, Jack17 1:22.56

38.50 44.06

FERG 12Braun, Mason18 1:23.01

37.22 45.79

FERG 9Rasmussen, Sam19 1:27.90

41.38 46.52

TRF-MN 7Smith, Luke20 1:34.86

44.86 50.00

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Cut: 3:24.87

Sect: 3:09.42 2021S

Larson Thomas Larson Maras

Pool: 3:11.91 2022P

Welle,Hoyt,Tung,Holm

  Team Relay Finals Time

Championship Heat

AALEX-MN1 3:21.99

Crowser, Andrew 12 Newman, Adison 10

Running, Cooper 11 Peterson, Eric 12

25.74 54.47 51.4024.00

23.45 48.82 22.39 47.30

AFERG2 3:24.96

Votava, Landon 10 Tuel, Matthew 10

Hansen, Reece 10 Kwapinski, Jaden 9

25.06 52.54 50.4624.37

24.71 52.57 23.37 49.39

AMLSC-MN3 3:26.09

Eveslage, Grant 11 Van Beck, Thatcher 10

Wilwerding, Alex 11 Robischon, Jacob 12

24.25 51.08 51.7724.97

25.19 54.61 23.01 48.63

APKRP4 3:47.12

Schiller, Carter 10 Martin, Dash 12

Thorson, Christian 9 Kaufenberg, Leo 11

26.36 54.36 58.6927.00

28.80 1:00.13 25.01 53.94

AMORR5 3:56.98

VanEps, Paxton 12 Figueroa, Ariel 10

Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11Just, Isaac 11

28.25 58.41 1:00.4828.90

29.27 1:00.88 27.20 57.21

ADLKS6 3:58.07

McLeod, Tony 11 Mathiason, Henry 10

Mack, Alex 10 Mathiason, Ben 08

29.42 1:01.28 59.3027.91

28.73 59.19 27.74 58.30

ATRF-MN7 4:31.07

Walseth, Carson Smith, William 8

Smith, Luke 7 Martell, Liam JR

31.85 1:08.85 1:08.8032.16

30.43 1:06.60 28.86 1:06.82

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Cut: 3:24.87

Sect: 3:09.42 2021S

Larson Thomas Larson Maras

Pool: 3:11.91 2022P

Welle,Hoyt,Tung,Holm

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AMLSC-MN1 3:26.67

Eveslage, Grant 11 Van Beck, Thatcher 10

Wilwerding, Alex 11 Robischon, Jacob 12

24.55 51.45 52.5025.09

24.61 51.88 24.08 50.84

AALEX-MN2 3:28.98

Crowser, Andrew 12 Newman, Adison 10

Running, Cooper 11 Peterson, Eric 12

26.14 54.59 52.5324.72

25.57 52.72 23.14 49.14

AFERG3 3:34.10

Votava, Landon 10 Tuel, Matthew 10

Hansen, Reece 10 Kwapinski, Jaden 9

25.89 54.10 54.4025.72

25.47 54.38 24.11 51.22

APKRP4 3:50.57

Schiller, Carter 10 Martin, Dash 12

Thorson, Christian 9 Kaufenberg, Leo 11

25.90 54.10 59.0627.45

29.95 1:02.05 25.50 55.36

AMORR5 3:58.52

VanEps, Paxton 12 Figueroa, Ariel 10

Obregon-Ibanez, Mauricio 11Just, Isaac 11

28.14 59.48 59.8428.73

29.61 1:01.32 27.46 57.88

ADLKS6 4:02.81

McLeod, Tony 11 Mathiason, Henry 10

Mack, Alex 10 Mathiason, Ben 08

29.63 1:01.17 59.9328.41

28.91 1:01.88 28.79 59.83

ATRF-MN7 4:33.32

Walseth, Carson Smith, William 8

Smith, Luke 7 Martell, Liam JR

32.14 1:09.58 1:17.0936.54

32.57 1:10.08 26.62 56.57

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Melrose/Sauk Centre 523

2. Alexandria 476.5

3. Fergus Falls 313.5

4. Detroit Lakes 308.5

5. Park Rapids 152

6. Morris Area Chokio Alberta 125

7. Thief River Falls 120.5


